

# Rajesh Exports Limited

Regd. Office: #4, Batavia Chambers, Kumara Krupa Road.

Kumara Park East, Bangalore-560 001

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31/12/2009

(Rs In Millions)

Sl.No.	Particulars	Unaudited figures for quarter ended (31/12/2009)	Unaudited figures for quarter ended (31/12/2008)	Audited figures for the year ended (31/03/2009)
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (b) Other Operating Income	4532.172	27323.2	123417.73
2	Expenditure a Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress b Consumption of raw materials c Employees cost d Depreciation e Other expenditure f Total	-1937.32 46530.25 31.32 5.23 23.57 44653.05	11.23 26899.24 22.96 4.62 62.23 27000.28	715.32 117900.79 93.02 17.56 2556.18 121282.87
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	668.67	322.92	2134.86
4	Other Income	0.19		266.55
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	668.86	322.92	2401.41
6	Interest	229.86	152.25	1415.74
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	439.00	170.67	985.67
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	439.00	170.67	985.67
10	Tax expense	-	-	111.91
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	439.00	170.67	873.76
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	439.00	170.67	873.76
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	257.34 (Rs 1/ Share)	257.00 (Rs 1/Share)	257.01 (Rs 1/Share)
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-		8881.34
16	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	1.70	0.66	3.40


17	Public Share Holding -No. of Shares -Percentage of Shareholding	108,209,729 42.05%	114,320,118 44.48%	107,881,107 41.98%
18	<b>Promoters and Promoters group</b>  a) <b>Encumbered</b> holding of  b) <b>Non-Encumbered</b>  -Number of Shares  -Percentage of shares (as a % of the total promoter and promoter group)  -Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	  NIL   149,127,180  100.00  57.95	  NIL   142,688,169  100.00  55.518	  NIL   149,127,180  100.00  58.023

**Notes-**

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the Board Meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2010.
2. The company deals with single product, i.e. **Gold**. Hence segment wise figures are not furnished.
3. There were no investor complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter and no complaints were received during the quarter.
4. The order book position as on 31<sup>ST</sup> December 2009 was **Rs.1132.64 crores**.
5. Provision for taxation, if any, will be provided at the end of the year.

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 30/01/2010

By Order of the Board  
For RAJESH EXPORTS LIMITED.

  
Rajesh Monta  
Chairman